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Ballinger, Mike 

GFR Forestry Consultants 

220 Read Road, Warrenton, NC 27589 

252-430-4447 

mballinger@gfrforestry.com 

www.gfrforestry.com 

Barnhardt, Elizabeth 

Elizabeth A. Barnhardt, R.F. Consulting Forester 

110 W. 13th Street, Washington, NC 27889 

252-974-3205 

eabarnhardt@embarqmail.com 

 

Boyd, Lawrence 

Union Level Land and Timber LLC 

23 Greta Lane, Henderson, NC 27537 

434-774-5601 

ruxboyd78@centurylink.net 

Brooks, Cody 

Michael D. Neal & Associates, Inc. 

1217 NC 42, Colerain, NC 27924 

252-209-1427 

cody@mdneal.com 

 

 

Cartwright, Nathan 

J.W. Jones Lumber Company 

986 Scott Road, Elizabeth City, NC 27909 

252-562-2711 

natec@jwjoneslumber.com 

Dent, Caela 

Michael D. Neal & Asso., Inc. 

434 Harrell St., Murfreesboro, NC 27855 

252-532-0103 

caela@mdneal.com 

 

 

Garner, Ted 

West Fraser 

416 Old Farm Road, Roanoke Rapids, NC 27870 

252-678-0600 

ted.garner@westfraser.com 

www.westfraser.com 

Guy, Randy 

Enviva 

P.O. Box 7723, Rocky Mount, NC 27804 

252-813-0125 

randy.guy@envivabiomass.com 

www.envivabiomass.com 

 

Hancock, Peter 

GFR Forestry Consultants 

P.O. Box 1294, Tarboro, NC 27886 

252-955-0473 

phancock@gfrforestry.com 

www.gfrforestry.com 

Hoskins, Wayne 

Gator Wood, Inc. 

4801 Saint Georges Drive, Wilson, NC 27896 

252-230-9065 

waynehoskins@nc.rr.com 

 

Hughes, Michael 

Greenleaf Timber & Management, Inc. 

822 NC Highway 461, Ahoskie, NC 27910 

252-398-7506 

greenleaftimber2017@gmail.com 

Jenkins, Donald 

Wayne Community College 

100 Gail Drive, Roanoke Rapids, NC 27870 

252-678-0099 

donaldjenkins96@gmail.com 

 

 

Johnson, Donald 

Don Johnson Forestry, Inc. 

P.O. Box 308, Roxobel, NC 27872 

252-287-9016 

donjohnsonforestry@verizon.net 

Kassnove, Eli 

Inez Forest Industries 

334 Rabbit Bottom Rd, Warrenton, NC 27589 

252-213-3121 

eli@inezforest.com 

www.inezforest.com 
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Kerr, James 

J.E. Kerr Timber Co. 

jameskerrii@gmail.com, Roanoke Rapids, NC 27870 

252-537-0544 

jameskerrii@gmail.com 

Kight, John 

Frazier Consulting Foresters 

PO Box 1814, Elizabeth City, NC 27906-1814 

252-335-4047 

loggerman@inteliport.com 

 

 

Killian, Lauren 

Enviva Pellets Northampton, LLC 

309 Enviva Boulevard, Garysburg, NC 27831 

252-532-7703 

lauren.killian@envivabiomass.com 

Lane, Benjamin 

Eastern Virginia Forestry Services, LLC 

17246 Black Creek Rd, Zuni, VA 23898 

757-647-7152 

easternvirginiaforestry@gmail.com 

 

 

Ludlum, Tony 

 

1705 Pine Forest Drive, Scotland Neck, NC 27874 

252-578-1736 

ludlum@suddenlink.net 

Meadows, James 

Watson Timber Co 

9925 Highway 158, Littleton, NC 27850 

252-578-4196 

jmeadows9925@gmail.com 

 

 

Outland, Walter 

Forest Solutions, LLC 

1129 Culpepper Drive, Rocky Mount, NC 27803 

252-450-5774 

tommyoutland@hotmail.com 

Ricks, Greg 

LP Corporation 

1228 Mauldin Circle, Wake Forest, NC 27587 

919-451-5442 

greg.ricks@lpcorp.com 

www.lpcorp.com 

 

Stewart, Chris 

The Timber Company, LLC 

PO Box 668, Centerville, NC 27549 

919-608-7796 

chris@thetimberco.com 

www.thetimbercompanync.com 

Taylor, Robert 

Weyerhaeuser 

3022 Twin Creeks Road, Greenville, NC 27858 

910-995-7718 

robert.taylor@weyerhaeuser.com 

 

Turner, Kea 

Turner Forestry, LLC 

28326 Holly Run Drive, Carrsville, VA 23315 

757-641-8283 

turnerforestry@gmail.com 

Ward, Seth 

Premier Forestry & Environmental Consulting, PLLC 

P.O. Box 1153, Vanceboro, NC 28586 

252-717-9547 

foresterward@gmail.com 

 

 

Wilson, Stephen 

Cape Fear Timber Company 

PO Box 147, Elizabethtown, NC 28337 

910-590-9708 

cftimber@earthlink.net 


